
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 雨のち晴れ 27.6 4.2 1,325.1 58,304 58,304 68,427 85.2

2 晴れ時々曇り 30.6 10.7 2,629.0 115,676 173,980 136,854 127.1

3 曇り時々晴れ 29.2 1.9 1,403.4 61,750 235,730 205,281 114.8

4 晴れ時々曇り 30.6 6.5 2,431.5 106,986 342,716 273,708 125.2

5 晴れ時々曇り 31.1 10.2 2,639.8 116,151 458,867 342,135 134.1

6 曇り時々晴れ 31.0 4.1 1,938.1 85,276 544,144 410,562 132.5

7 曇り一時雨 26.1 0.5 735.2 32,349 576,492 478,989 120.4

8 曇り時々雨 23.5 0.0 536.4 23,602 600,094 547,416 109.6

9 曇り時々雨 25.9 0.0 306.8 13,499 613,593 615,843 99.6

10 晴れ時々曇り 32.4 8.2 2,196.6 96,650 710,244 684,269 103.8

11 晴れ時々曇り 32.9 8.1 2,425.4 106,718 816,961 752,696 108.5

12 曇り時々雨 29.2 0.9 907.0 39,908 856,869 821,123 104.4

13 晴れ時々曇り 28.3 5.4 2,191.0 96,404 953,273 889,550 107.2

14 晴れのち一時雨 30.0 2.5 1,376.0 60,544 1,013,817 957,977 105.8

15 晴れ一時雨 28.9 3.1 751.5 33,066 1,046,883 1,026,404 102.0

16 晴れのち曇り 28.8 0.7 1,072.8 47,203 1,094,086 1,094,831 99.9

17 曇り時々雨 26.8 0.0 344.1 15,140 1,109,227 1,163,258 95.4

18 晴れ時々曇り 27.5 6.8 2,263.1 99,576 1,208,803 1,231,685 98.1

19 晴 29.7 12.8 2,850.6 125,426 1,334,230 1,300,112 102.6

20 晴 30.6 12.4 2,879.9 126,716 1,460,945 1,368,539 106.8

21 晴 29.9 5.9 2,060.7 90,671 1,551,616 1,436,966 108.0

22 曇りのち晴れ 27.1 2.9 1,167.0 51,348 1,602,964 1,505,393 106.5

23 晴れ時々曇り 31.3 9.5 2,764.0 121,616 1,724,580 1,573,820 109.6

24 晴れ時々曇り 32.3 11.5 2,821.2 124,133 1,848,713 1,642,247 112.6

25 晴 32.4 12.3 2,780.5 122,342 1,971,055 1,710,674 115.2

26 晴 34.1 12.5 2,832.5 124,630 2,095,685 1,779,101 117.8

27 晴 34.9 12.3 2,764.8 121,651 2,217,336 1,847,528 120.0

28 晴 35.0 12.0 2,737.3 120,441 2,337,777 1,915,954 122.0

29 晴れ時々曇り 31.7 5.4 1,971.0 86,724 2,424,501 1,984,381 122.2

30 晴れのち一時雨 32.3 4.3 2,001.0 88,044 2,512,545 2,052,808 122.4

31 晴れ時々曇り 26.3 6.0 1,961.0 86,284 2,598,829 2,121,235 122.5
℃ h 59,064.3

29.9 6.25 1,905.3

4.99 1,629.2  月目標値 ¥68,427

酒田松山１号(499.2kW)　　　発電実績 2020年8月
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